
KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
KAIMANA TO SAND ISLAND - 5.5 MILES
SHORT COURSE OVERALL
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

1 891 0:49:08.64 Jo Kahoalii     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 17
2 579 0:49:44.56 Ryan Sanford M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 29

3 422 0:50:07.80
No Na Keiki TEAM ROCKET: 
Keone & Marley Loo M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

4 788 0:50:29.66
Aha Kukui o Molokai:
Elijah Huff-Mendes, Lono Lima-Maioho M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

5 142 0:51:29.42
Nanakuli ea:
Patrick Aweau, Ezell Fernandez Aweau M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

6 113 0:52:48.04 Kenji Soda     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 17
7 634 0:53:38.47 Jerome Coudrier     M OC-1 50-57 54
8 211 0:54:40.99 Kauaola Tabura     M OC-1 16 and Under 15
9 895 0:54:42.10 Dylan Basug     M OC-1 16 and Under 16

10 516 0:54:50.57 Emma Pepper     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 14
11 112 0:55:01.20 Mitchell Stibbard     M OC-1 58-63 62

12 837 0:55:10.93
Waimanalo canoe club:
Kaia Clemens, Samuel Clemens M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

13 275 0:55:16.39
Pence & Lentz:
David Pence, Eric Lentz M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

14 207 0:55:26.22 Dylan Bauckham     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
15 131 0:55:30.09 Ah Fah Akamu     M OC-1 18 and Under 18
16 544 0:56:18.27 Maren Sedy     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 29

17 85 0:56:45.63
Mellow Yellow:
Steve Reeves, Kelli Takushi M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

18 272 0:56:52.48 Zoey Kainani Bozina, Kehau Pi'iohi'a F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0
19 547 0:57:06.72 Brock Faufata     M OC-1 16 and Under 15
20 714 0:57:29.72 Gordon Nakachi     M OC-1 64-69 66
21 253 0:57:33.19 Twain Newhart     M OC-1 64-69 65

22 342 0:57:48.58
Sena Shinden:
David Buerge, Yuko Kasai Buerge M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

23 520 0:58:14.88
Lola and Tea'a:
Lola Heahlke, Tea'alohi Co F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

24 96 0:58:19.34 Natasha Hopkins-Moniz     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 36
25 783 0:58:20.85 Israel Santana     M OC-1 19-39 29
26 108 0:58:22.05 Mikayla Ferrer     F OC-1 16 and Under 16

27 527 0:58:29.96
NKOK:
Grace Donnelly, Emma Meredith F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

28 502 0:58:35.25 Julie Finch     F OC-1 50-57 55
29 84 0:58:50.91 Susan Bland     F OC-1 64+ 67
30 166 0:59:28.61 Cam Cavasso     M OC-1 70+ 74
31 245 0:59:31.79 John Sampson     M OC-1 50-57 52
32 391 1:00:13.48 Tracy Sampson     F OC-1 58-63 58

33 525 1:00:18.84
Fiona & Ashley NKOK:
Fiona Wharton-Hsieh, Ashley Kim F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

34 114 1:00:27.60 jai bjorkholm     F OC-1 14 and Under 14
35 684 1:00:43.89 Terrence Basug     M OC-1 40-49 46
36 277 1:01:06.66 Kris Long     M OC-1 40-49 43
37 230 1:01:21.12 Kainalu Medeiros-Judd     M OC-1 19-39 22



KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
KAIMANA TO SAND ISLAND - 5.5 MILES
SHORT COURSE OVERALL
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

38 362 1:01:26.64 Josh Powell     M OC-1 50-57 53
39 156 1:01:33.62 Eulogio Mangasar     M OC-1 50-57 56
40 402 1:01:41.43 Heather Saboff     F OC-1 19-39 31
41 146 1:01:41.44 Lisa Hanohano     F OC-1 58-63 59
42 1106 1:02:22.43 Sophia Schultz     F OC-1 18 and Under 18
43 103 1:02:27.24 Kiki Donnelly     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
44 675 1:02:34.56 Alexa Leara     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
45 789 1:02:45.79 Jared Aiana M OC-1 16 and Under 15
46 163 1:02:45.80 Goran Streng     M OC-1 64-69 66

47 151 1:02:56.11
Ala Wai Salmon Bonez:
Kainalu Aduca, Marnie Aduca M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

48 135 1:03:05.71 Cianni Biondine     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
49 641 1:03:12.41 Wendy Napier     F OC-1 50-57 53
50 375 1:03:17.40 Haakea Ortiz     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
51 270 1:03:26.21 Bert Ishimaru     M OC-1 50-57 55
52 214 1:03:37.63 Miko Cvilikas     F OC-1 14 and Under 14
53 519 1:03:46.03 Gwen Yoshimura     F OC-1 18 and Under 18

54 838 1:03:49.12

Nanea & Kama:
Emma Naneaikaholokai Kama, Dezirae 
"Kama" Lum F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

55 269 1:03:50.17
Ama & Me:
Leslie Crawford, Koiauakaianui Piiohia M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

56 119 1:04:29.18 Joshua Ekau     M OC-1 40-49 47
57 213 1:04:37.03 Megan O Connell     F OC-1 19-39 37
58 201 1:04:46.67 Amber Rose     F OC-1 40-49 45
59 260 1:04:55.93 Alane Koki     F OC-1 58-63 61

60 682 1:04:57.92
Sisu:
Fredric Villamor, Eric Villamor M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

61 703 1:05:43.33 Shylynn "Anela"� Lum     F OC-1 14 and Under 14
62 1525 1:06:05.50 Makena Orr F OC-1 18 and Under 17
63 785 1:07:04.47 Sophia Pakkala     F OC-1 16 and Under 15
64 105 1:07:28.00 Steve Kux     M OC-1 70+ 78
65 630 1:07:42.22 Dinora Gil     F Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 0
66 702 1:09:40.40 Elliana Kubler     F OC-1 14 and Under 13
67 394 1:11:02.30 Maeva Reynolds     F OC-1 18 and Under 17
68 834 1:11:15.18 Tasha-Leigh Allen     F OC-1 40-49 41
69 794 1:19:24.01 Syndi Kahiapo     F OC-1 40-49 44



KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
KAIMANA TO SAND ISLAND - 5.5 MILES
SHORT COURSE DIVISION
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE
1 516 0:54:50.57 Emma Pepper     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 14
2 544 0:56:18.27 Maren Sedy     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 29
3 96 0:58:19.34 Natasha Hopkins-Moniz     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 36

14 and Under
1 114 1:00:27.60 jai bjorkholm     F OC-1 14 and Under 14
2 214 1:03:37.63 Miko Cvilikas     F OC-1 14 and Under 14
3 703 1:05:43.33 Shylynn "Anela"� Lum     F OC-1 14 and Under 14
4 702 1:09:40.40 Elliana Kubler     F OC-1 14 and Under 13

16 and Under
1 108 0:58:22.05 Mikayla Ferrer     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
2 103 1:02:27.24 Kiki Donnelly     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
3 675 1:02:34.56 Alexa Leara     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
4 135 1:03:05.71 Cianni Biondine     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
5 375 1:03:17.40 Haakea Ortiz     F OC-1 16 and Under 16
6 785 1:07:04.47 Sophia Pakkala     F OC-1 16 and Under 15

18 and Under
1 1106 1:02:22.43 Sophia Schultz     F OC-1 18 and Under 18
2 519 1:03:46.03 Gwen Yoshimura     F OC-1 18 and Under 18
3 1525 1:06:05.50 Makena Orr F OC-1 18 and Under 17
4 394 1:11:02.30 Maeva Reynolds     F OC-1 18 and Under 17

19-39
1 402 1:01:41.43 Heather Saboff     F OC-1 19-39 31
2 213 1:04:37.03 Megan O Connell     F OC-1 19-39 37

40-49
1 201 1:04:46.67 Amber Rose     F OC-1 40-49 45
2 834 1:11:15.18 Tasha-Leigh Allen     F OC-1 40-49 41
3 794 1:19:24.01 Syndi Kahiapo     F OC-1 40-49 44

50-57
1 502 0:58:35.25 Julie Finch     F OC-1 50-57 55
2 641 1:03:12.41 Wendy Napier     F OC-1 50-57 53

58-63
1 391 1:00:13.48 Tracy Sampson     F OC-1 58-63 58
2 146 1:01:41.44 Lisa Hanohano     F OC-1 58-63 59
3 260 1:04:55.93 Alane Koki     F OC-1 58-63 61

64+
1 84 0:58:50.91 Susan Bland     F OC-1 64+ 67

OVERALL OC-1 MALE
1 891 0:49:08.64 Jo Kahoalii     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 17
2 579 0:49:44.56 Ryan Sanford M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 29
3 113 0:52:48.04 Kenji Soda     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 17

16 and Under
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1 211 0:54:40.99 Kauaola Tabura     M OC-1 16 and Under 15
2 895 0:54:42.10 Dylan Basug     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
3 207 0:55:26.22 Dylan Bauckham     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
4 547 0:57:06.72 Brock Faufata     M OC-1 16 and Under 15
5 789 1:02:45.79 Jared Aiana M OC-1 16 and Under 15

18 and Under
1 131 0:55:30.09 Ah Fah Akamu     M OC-1 18 and Under 18

19-39
1 783 0:58:20.85 Israel Santana     M OC-1 19-39 29
2 230 1:01:21.12 Kainalu Medeiros-Judd     M OC-1 19-39 22

40-49
1 684 1:00:43.89 Terrence Basug     M OC-1 40-49 46
2 277 1:01:06.66 Kris Long     M OC-1 40-49 43
3 119 1:04:29.18 Joshua Ekau     M OC-1 40-49 47

50-57
1 634 0:53:38.47 Jerome Coudrier     M OC-1 50-57 54
2 245 0:59:31.79 John Sampson     M OC-1 50-57 52
3 362 1:01:26.64 Josh Powell     M OC-1 50-57 53
4 156 1:01:33.62 Eulogio Mangasar     M OC-1 50-57 56
5 270 1:03:26.21 Bert Ishimaru     M OC-1 50-57 55

58-63
1 112 0:55:01.20 Mitchell Stibbard     M OC-1 58-63 62

64-69
1 714 0:57:29.72 Gordon Nakachi     M OC-1 64-69 66
2 253 0:57:33.19 Twain Newhart     M OC-1 64-69 65
3 163 1:02:45.80 Goran Streng     M OC-1 64-69 66

70+
1 166 0:59:28.61 Cam Cavasso     M OC-1 70+ 74
2 105 1:07:28.00 Steve Kux     M OC-1 70+ 78

OC-2 FEMALE
1 272 0:56:52.48 Zoey Kainani Bozina, Kehau Pi'iohi'a F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

2 520 0:58:14.88
Lola and Tea'a:
Lola Heahlke, Tea'alohi Co F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

3 527 0:58:29.96
NKOK:
Grace Donnelly, Emma Meredith F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

4 525 1:00:18.84
Fiona & Ashley NKOK:
Fiona Wharton-Hsieh, Ashley Kim F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

5 838 1:03:49.12

Nanea & Kama:
Emma Naneaikaholokai Kama, Dezirae 
"Kama" Lum F OC-2 OC-2 Female 0

OC-2 MIXED



KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
KAIMANA TO SAND ISLAND - 5.5 MILES
SHORT COURSE DIVISION
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

1 422 0:50:07.80
No Na Keiki TEAM ROCKET: 
Keone & Marley Loo M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

2 837 0:55:10.93
Waimanalo canoe club:
Kaia Clemens, Samuel Clemens M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

3 85 0:56:45.63
Mellow Yellow:
Steve Reeves, Kelli Takushi M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

4 342 0:57:48.58
Sena Shinden:
David Buerge, Yuko Kasai Buerge M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

5 269 1:03:50.17
Ama & Me:
Leslie Crawford, Koiauakaianui Piiohia M/F OC-2 OC-2 Mixed 0

OC-2 MALE

1 788 0:50:29.66
Aha Kukui o Molokai:
Elijah Huff-Mendes, Lono Lima-Maioho M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

2 142 0:51:29.42
Nanakuli ea:
Patrick Aweau, Ezell Fernandez Aweau M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

3 275 0:55:16.39
Pence & Lentz:
David Pence, Eric Lentz M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

4 151 1:02:56.11
Ala Wai Salmon Bonez:
Kainalu Aduca, Marnie Aduca M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

5 682 1:04:57.92
Sisu:
Fredric Villamor, Eric Villamor M OC-2 OC-2 Male 0

OVERALL SS FEMALE
1 630 1:07:42.22 Dinora Gil     F Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 0


